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sanity and mental condition shall, in addition to finding him sane 
and mentally responsible, also find that he is not likely to have 
such a recurrence of insanity or mental irresponsibility as would 
result in acts which, but for insanity or mental irresponsibility, 
would constitute crimes. 

(357.13) (4) Any person committed under the provisions of 
this section shall at any time after said commitment be entitled to 
a rehearing as to such sanity as provided by, and according to pro-
cedure outlined in, section 51.11, except such person shall make his 
application for rehearing to the court from which he was com-
mitted. If upon such rehearing a jury shall determine he is insane 
or feeble-minded, then another hearing shall not be had thereafter 
unless the court which had jurisdiction in the first case shall be 
satisfied there is reasonable cause to believe that there is an im-
provement in the person's mental condition, in which case such 
court may order another jury trial. If it shall be determined, pur-
suant to any such re-examination, that the insanity or feeble-
mindedness of such accused person is incurable he shall be treated 
and disposed of as persons incurably insane or feeble-minded are 
required by law to be treated ; but no such person shall be re-
moved or discharged from said hospital or home except upon the 
order of the court having jurisdiction over such person for trial, 
sentence or commitment. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 15, 1933. 

No. 426, A.] 	 [Published June 20, 1933. 

CHAPTER 263. 

AN ACT to amend subsection (2) of section 64.10 of the statutes, 
relating to a board of police and fire commissioners in cities 
operating under the city manager plan. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subsection (2) of section 64.10 of the statutes is 
amended to read : (64.10) (2) All administrative boards and 
commissions existing in such city prior to its reorganization shall 
continue to exist after its reorganization under this chapter until 
abolished, altered or reorganized by ordinance of the council. The 
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council shall have power upon the report and recommendation of 
the city manager to alter, reorganize or abolish by ordinance any 
administrative board or commission with the exception of the 
board of education and the board of police and fire commissioners. 
Each such city not having a board of police and fire commissioners 
shall provide for the organization of such a board under the pro-
visions of section 62.13 within thirty days after this subsection 
takes effect. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 15, 1933. 

No. 347, S.] 	 [Published June 17, 1933. 

CHAPTER 264. 

AN ACT to create section 51.234 of the statutes, relating to pa-
role of patients of the central state hospital for the insane. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 
51.234 (1) Whenever in the judgment of the superintendent of 
the central state hospital for the insane any inmate found to be 
feeble-minded and committed under the provisions of sections 
357.11 and 357.13, and who has not made such recovery as would 
warrant his return to the court as provided in said sections but 
who is in a condition to be paroled under supervision, said super-
intendent shall report the name of such inmate, with a statement 
of his reasons for his judgment that such inmate should be paroled, 
to the court which committed such inmate and to the state board 
of control. If the court does not file objection to the parole of 
such inmate within sixty days of the date of said report the 
superintendent may parole such inmate to a rclative, legal guardian 
or other person. In the designation of a parole guardian the per-
son selected shall, where possible, be of the same religious faith 
as the parents of such inmate. At any time during such parole, 
upon evidence satisfactory to said superintendent or to the state 
board of control, such inmate shall be returned to the central 
state hospital for the insane. Every such parole guardian shall 
report the physical, moral and mental condition of the inmate to 
such superintendent, either in person or in writing, as often and 


